GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
- MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 752
(To be answered on the 17¢ September 2020)

DRAFT FOR AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURING

752. SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA
SHRI JASWANT SINGH BHABHOR
SHRI PARBHATBHAI SAVABHAI PATEL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oteR faotor 31t be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Ministry proposes to prepare a draft for aircraft manufacturing policy to boost aircraft manufacturing in the country; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
- AR T | ) (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) and (b): No, Sirs. At present, no proposal to draft a separate aircraft manufacturing policy is under consideration in the Ministry of Civil Aviation.
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